
 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 1: GOOD LUCK SUNSHINE IN PARIS Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1540m

25 February 2023 - 12:54

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.02
(0:10.57)

1:26.45
(0:12.46)

1:13.99
(0:12.37)

1:01.62
(0:12.44)

0:49.18
(0:12.09)

0:37.09
(0:12.02)

0:25.07
(0:12.36)

0:37.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 DOTNED 4 60.7 0:10.57 1:37.02 [1] 1:26.45 [1] 1:13.99 [1] 1:01.62 [1] 0:49.18 [1] 0:37.09 [1] 0:25.00 [1] 0:37.09

Cody Collis 600m Overall (0:10.57) (0:12.46) (0:12.37) (0:12.44) (0:12.09) (0:12.09) (0:12.29)

2 1 SKYTAIN 6 61.0 0:10.68 1:37.23 [2] 1:26.55 [2] 1:13.97 [3] 1:01.66 [2] 0:49.27 [2] 0:37.24 [2] 0:25.28 [2] 0:37.24 +0

Jackson Morris 600m Overall (0:10.68) (0:12.58) (0:12.31) (0:12.39) (0:12.03) (0:11.96) (0:12.63)

3 5 SHADIE MILLY 2 61.0 0:10.79 1:37.54 [3] 1:26.75 [3] 1:14.21 [2] 1:01.81 [3] 0:49.31 [3] 0:37.24 [4] 0:25.02 [3] 0:37.24 +1

Karl Zechner 800m Overall (0:10.79) (0:12.54) (0:12.40) (0:12.50) (0:12.07) (0:12.22) (0:12.39)

4 3 PRINENTE 3 61.2 0:11.09 1:37.69 [4] 1:26.60 [5] 1:14.14 [5] 1:01.78 [5] 0:49.32 [5] 0:37.35 [5] 0:25.08 [5] 0:37.35 +5

Nathan Thomas 600m Overall (0:11.09) (0:12.46) (0:12.36) (0:12.46) (0:11.97) (0:12.27) (0:12.56)

5 6 MAMMA MEDIA 5 61.7 0:10.94 1:38.47 [5] 1:27.53 [4] 1:14.99 [4] 1:02.65 [4] 0:50.28 [4] 0:38.31 [3] 0:26.04 [3] 0:38.31 +6

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:10.94) (0:12.54) (0:12.34) (0:12.37) (0:11.97) (0:12.27) (0:12.79)

Scratched: Top Babe (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 1: GOOD LUCK SUNSHINE IN PARIS Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1540m

25 February 2023 - 12:54

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.71
(0:12.71)

0:37.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 DOTNED 4 60.7 0:10.57 0:12.71 [1] 1:37.02 0:37.09

Cody Collis 600m Overall (0:12.71)

2 1 SKYTAIN 6 61.0 0:10.68 0:12.65 [2] 1L 0:37.24 +0

Jackson Morris 600m Overall (0:12.65)

3 5 SHADIE MILLY 2 61.0 0:10.79 0:12.63 [3] 2.8L 0:37.24 +1

Karl Zechner 800m Overall (0:12.63)

4 3 PRINENTE 3 61.2 0:11.09 0:12.52 [4] 3.6L 0:37.35 +5

Nathan Thomas 600m Overall (0:12.52)

5 6 MAMMA MEDIA 5 61.7 0:10.94 0:13.25 [5] 8.1L 0:38.31 +6

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:13.25)

Scratched: Top Babe (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 2: XXXX Class 5 Handicap - 1200m

25 February 2023 - 13:29

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.25
(0:13.19)

0:58.06
(0:10.93)

0:47.13
(0:11.55)

0:35.58
(0:11.61)

0:23.97
(0:11.75)

0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 POWER BOOM 3 65.8 0:11.18 1:11.25 [1] 0:58.03 [1] 0:46.85 [2] 0:35.40 [2] 0:23.80 [1] 0:12.22 [1] 1:11.25 0:35.40

Stephanie Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.22) (0:11.18) (0:11.45) (0:11.60) (0:11.58) (0:12.22)

2 7 ALL STARS 4 67.3 0:11.14 1:12.21 [2] 0:58.58 [4] 0:47.44 [5] 0:35.97 [5] 0:24.18 [5] 0:12.25 [5] 5.5L 0:35.97 -4

Corey Bayliss Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.14) (0:11.47) (0:11.79) (0:11.93) (0:12.25)

3 4 ATLANTIC WAY 6 67.3 0:11.25 1:12.23 [3] 0:58.74 [3] 0:47.49 [4] 0:36.08 [4] 0:24.56 [4] 0:12.64 [2] 5.6L 0:36.08 +0

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:13.49) (0:11.25) (0:11.41) (0:11.52) (0:11.92) (0:12.64)

4 1 IRING 1 68.4 0:10.94 1:12.49 [4] 0:58.83 [5] 0:47.89 [3] 0:36.50 [3] 0:24.84 [3] 0:12.83 [3] 7.1L 0:36.50 -5

Noel Callow Overall 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.94) (0:11.39) (0:11.66) (0:12.01) (0:12.83)

5 6 SPIRIT'S CHARM 5 66.3 0:11.07 1:12.90 [5] 0:58.76 [6] 0:47.69 [6] 0:36.22 [6] 0:24.62 [6] 0:12.57 [6] 9.4L 0:36.22 -1

Cody Collis 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:11.07) (0:11.47) (0:11.60) (0:12.05) (0:12.57)

6 2 DIAMONDS'N'STONES 2 68.2 0:10.93 1:13.00 [6] 0:59.81 [2] 0:48.88 [1] 0:37.33 [1] 0:25.72 [2] 0:13.40 [4] 9.9L 0:37.33 -4

Chelsea Jokic Overall 1000m (0:13.19) (0:10.93) (0:11.55) (0:11.61) (0:12.32) (0:13.40)

Scratched: Starter (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 3: THANKS DOMINIQUE Colts, Geldings and Entires BENCHMARK
62 Handicap - 1540m

25 February 2023 - 14:09

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.85
(0:10.34)

1:25.51
(0:11.64)

1:13.87
(0:12.55)

1:01.32
(0:12.72)

0:48.60
(0:12.52)

0:36.08
(0:12.00)

0:24.08
(0:11.80)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DICKENSIAN 9 65.0 0:10.34 1:35.85 [1] 1:25.51 [1] 1:13.87 [1] 1:01.32 [1] 0:48.53 [1] 0:35.95 [1] 0:24.07 [1] 0:35.95

Stephanie Thornton 1400m Overall (0:10.34) (0:11.64) (0:12.55) (0:12.79) (0:12.58) (0:11.88) (0:11.79)

2 1 ATON OF DELIGHT 2 62.5 0:10.82 1:36.39 [2] 1:25.57 [6] 1:13.66 [6] 1:01.32 [6] 0:48.64 [7] 0:36.19 [5] 0:24.30 [4] 0:36.19 +6

Paul Hammersley 600m Overall (0:10.82) (0:11.91) (0:12.34) (0:12.68) (0:12.45) (0:11.89) (0:11.90)

3 6 WAYLAID 4 61.9 0:10.49 1:36.52 [3] 1:26.03 [4] 1:14.16 [4] 1:01.79 [3] 0:48.98 [3] 0:36.35 [4] 0:24.44 [3] 0:36.35 +1

Cody Collis 1400m Overall (0:10.49) (0:11.87) (0:12.37) (0:12.81) (0:12.63) (0:11.91) (0:11.91)

4 2 BANDIT 7 65.0 0:10.36 1:36.57 [4] 1:26.21 [3] 1:14.43 [2] 1:02.03 [2] 0:49.32 [2] 0:36.80 [2] 0:24.80 [2] 0:36.80 +2

Bailey Wheeler Overall Overall (0:10.36) (0:11.78) (0:12.40) (0:12.71) (0:12.52) (0:12.00) (0:12.21)

5 5 WOWIT'S WILLYWONKA 8 62.9 0:10.37 1:37.19 [5] 1:26.82 [2] 1:14.88 [3] 1:02.38 [4] 0:49.70 [4] 0:37.00 [6] 0:25.03 [6] 0:37.00 +4

Micheal Hellyer Overall Overall (0:10.37) (0:11.94) (0:12.50) (0:12.68) (0:12.70) (0:11.97) (0:12.30)

6 9 GRATSIE 5 62.7 0:10.60 1:37.41 [6] 1:26.81 [5] 1:14.93 [5] 1:02.44 [5] 0:49.69 [6] 0:37.05 [7] 0:24.95 [8] 0:37.05 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1400m Overall (0:10.60) (0:11.88) (0:12.49) (0:12.75) (0:12.64) (0:12.10) (0:12.22)

7 4 PAINTED BLACK 1 62.4 0:11.34 1:37.75 [7] 1:26.41 [8] 1:14.41 [8] 1:02.52 [8] 0:50.16 [5] 0:37.72 [3] 0:25.61 [5] 0:37.72 +5

Jackson Morris 1400m Overall (0:11.34) (0:12.00) (0:11.89) (0:12.36) (0:12.44) (0:12.11) (0:12.39)

8 8 BUMRAH 6 62.6 0:11.10 1:37.90 [8] 1:26.80 [7] 1:14.88 [7] 1:02.62 [7] 0:49.83 [8] 0:37.32 [8] 0:25.40 [7] 0:37.32 +6

Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:11.10) (0:11.92) (0:12.26) (0:12.79) (0:12.51) (0:11.92) (0:12.19)

Scratched: King's Contract (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 3: THANKS DOMINIQUE Colts, Geldings and Entires BENCHMARK
62 Handicap - 1540m

25 February 2023 - 14:09

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.28
(0:12.28)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DICKENSIAN 9 65.0 0:10.34 0:12.28 [1] 1:35.85 0:35.95

Stephanie Thornton 1400m Overall (0:12.28)

2 1 ATON OF DELIGHT 2 62.5 0:10.82 0:12.40 [3] 3L 0:36.19 +6

Paul Hammersley 600m Overall (0:12.40)

3 6 WAYLAID 4 61.9 0:10.49 0:12.53 [2] 3.8L 0:36.35 +1

Cody Collis 1400m Overall (0:12.53)

4 2 BANDIT 7 65.0 0:10.36 0:12.59 [4] 4L 0:36.80 +2

Bailey Wheeler Overall Overall (0:12.59)

5 5 WOWIT'S WILLYWONKA 8 62.9 0:10.37 0:12.73 [5] 7.5L 0:37.00 +4

Micheal Hellyer Overall Overall (0:12.73)

6 9 GRATSIE 5 62.7 0:10.60 0:12.73 [8] 8.8L 0:37.05 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1400m Overall (0:12.73)

7 4 PAINTED BLACK 1 62.4 0:11.34 0:13.22 [6] 10.8L 0:37.72 +5

Jackson Morris 1400m Overall (0:13.22)

8 8 BUMRAH 6 62.6 0:11.10 0:13.21 [7] 11.6L 0:37.32 +6

Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:13.21)

Scratched: King's Contract (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 4: HAPPY BIRTHDAY MICHELLE Maiden Plate - 2000m

25 February 2023 - 14:51

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:07.70
(0:13.90)

1:53.80
(0:11.27)

1:42.53
(0:13.08)

1:29.45
(0:13.90)

1:15.55
(0:12.99)

1:02.56
(0:12.58)

0:49.98
(0:12.58)

0:37.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 GALIFIANAKIS 6 69.3 0:11.21 2:07.70 [1] 1:53.74 [3] 1:42.53 [1] 1:29.45 [1] 1:15.55 [1] 1:02.53 [2] 0:49.98 [1] 0:37.40

Corey Bayliss 1800m 1800m (0:13.96) (0:11.21) (0:13.08) (0:13.90) (0:13.02) (0:12.55) (0:12.58)

2 7 IS THAT YOU ETHEL 1 64.9 0:11.80 2:09.76 [2] 1:55.83 [2] 1:44.03 [4] 1:31.07 [4] 1:17.32 [4] 1:04.28 [5] 0:51.80 [3] 0:39.28 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1800m (0:13.93) (0:11.80) (0:12.96) (0:13.75) (0:13.04) (0:12.48) (0:12.52)

3 8 LUCIELLE 8 63.1 0:11.79 2:09.85 [3] 1:55.17 [7] 1:43.38 [7] 1:30.76 [7] 1:17.07 [6] 1:04.00 [9] 0:51.43 [6] 0:39.02 -8

Jodi Worley Overall 1800m (0:14.68) (0:11.79) (0:12.62) (0:13.69) (0:13.07) (0:12.57) (0:12.41)

4 2 IN CLOSE REACH 10 63.8 0:11.68 2:10.55 [4] 1:56.52 [4] 1:44.84 [3] 1:31.96 [3] 1:18.20 [3] 1:05.41 [1] 0:52.80 [2] 0:40.20 +6

Noel Callow 1800m 1800m (0:14.03) (0:11.68) (0:12.88) (0:13.76) (0:12.79) (0:12.61) (0:12.60)

5 5 ZOUCAN TOUCAN 9 63.2 0:11.82 2:10.88 [5] 1:56.08 [8] 1:44.26 [8] 1:31.64 [8] 1:18.02 [7] 1:05.07 [8] 0:52.38 [9] 0:39.86 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1800m 1800m (0:14.80) (0:11.82) (0:12.62) (0:13.62) (0:12.95) (0:12.69) (0:12.52)

6 6 BANTAMWEIGHT 7 63.0 0:11.93 2:11.95 [6] 1:57.60 [6] 1:45.67 [6] 1:32.87 [6] 1:19.04 [8] 1:06.26 [7] 0:53.49 [7] 0:40.67 +12

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1800m (0:14.35) (0:11.93) (0:12.80) (0:13.83) (0:12.78) (0:12.77) (0:12.82)

7 3 RIVER PARK 3 64.2 0:12.13 2:12.18 [7] 1:57.34 [9] 1:45.21 [9] 1:32.59 [9] 1:19.14 [9] 1:06.81 [4] 0:54.04 [5] 0:41.31 +12

Jackson Murphy Overall 1800m (0:14.84) (0:12.13) (0:12.62) (0:13.45) (0:12.33) (0:12.77) (0:12.73)

8 4 SHAKE MY HAND 5 65.6 0:11.49 2:13.04 [8] 1:59.14 [1] 1:47.65 [2] 1:34.72 [2] 1:20.85 [2] 1:07.78 [3] 0:54.99 [4] 0:42.34 +10

Matthew McGuren 1800m 1800m (0:13.90) (0:11.49) (0:12.93) (0:13.87) (0:13.07) (0:12.79) (0:12.65)

9 10 DELTASPHERE 2 64.4 0:11.75 2:14.55 [9] 2:00.25 [5] 1:48.50 [5] 1:35.70 [5] 1:21.88 [5] 1:09.01 [6] 0:56.06 [8] 0:42.91 +7

Nathan Thomas 1800m 1800m (0:14.30) (0:11.75) (0:12.80) (0:13.82) (0:12.87) (0:12.95) (0:13.15)

Scratched: Osaka Miss (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 4: HAPPY BIRTHDAY MICHELLE Maiden Plate - 2000m

25 February 2023 - 14:51

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:37.40
(0:12.39)

0:25.01
(0:12.44)

0:12.57
(0:12.57)

0:37.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 GALIFIANAKIS 6 69.3 0:11.21 0:37.40 [1] 0:25.01 [1] 0:12.57 [1] 2:07.70 0:37.40

Corey Bayliss 1800m 1800m (0:12.39) (0:12.44) (0:12.57)

2 7 IS THAT YOU ETHEL 1 64.9 0:11.80 0:39.28 [3] 0:26.59 [3] 0:13.42 [2] 12L 0:39.28 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1800m (0:12.69) (0:13.17) (0:13.42)

3 8 LUCIELLE 8 63.1 0:11.79 0:39.02 [5] 0:26.35 [4] 0:13.33 [3] 12.5L 0:39.02 -8

Jodi Worley Overall 1800m (0:12.67) (0:13.02) (0:13.33)

4 2 IN CLOSE REACH 10 63.8 0:11.68 0:40.20 [2] 0:27.49 [2] 0:14.00 [4] 16.5L 0:40.20 +6

Noel Callow 1800m 1800m (0:12.71) (0:13.49) (0:14.00)

5 5 ZOUCAN TOUCAN 9 63.2 0:11.82 0:39.86 [7] 0:26.90 [6] 0:13.63 [5] 18.3L 0:39.86 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1800m 1800m (0:12.96) (0:13.27) (0:13.63)

6 6 BANTAMWEIGHT 7 63.0 0:11.93 0:40.67 [8] 0:27.49 [8] 0:13.82 [8] 24.3L 0:40.67 +12

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1800m (0:13.18) (0:13.67) (0:13.82)

7 3 RIVER PARK 3 64.2 0:12.13 0:41.31 [6] 0:28.13 [7] 0:14.52 [6] 25.6L 0:41.31 +12

Jackson Murphy Overall 1800m (0:13.18) (0:13.61) (0:14.52)

8 4 SHAKE MY HAND 5 65.6 0:11.49 0:42.34 [4] 0:29.29 [5] 0:15.20 [7] 30.6L 0:42.34 +10

Matthew McGuren 1800m 1800m (0:13.05) (0:14.09) (0:15.20)

9 10 DELTASPHERE 2 64.4 0:11.75 0:42.91 [9] 0:29.33 [9] 0:15.01 [9] 39.4L 0:42.91 +7

Nathan Thomas 1800m 1800m (0:13.58) (0:14.32) (0:15.01)

Scratched: Osaka Miss (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 5: JEWEL AT BRC MARCH 18 Class 1 Handicap - 1200m

25 February 2023 - 15:29

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.17
(0:13.37)

0:58.80
(0:10.62)

0:48.18
(0:11.20)

0:36.98
(0:11.88)

0:25.10
(0:12.24)

0:12.86
(0:12.86)

0:36.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MINKS STAR 9 70.2 0:10.62 1:12.17 [1] 0:58.80 [1] 0:48.18 [1] 0:36.84 [2] 0:25.01 [1] 0:12.86 [1] 1:12.17 0:36.84

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.62) (0:11.34) (0:11.83) (0:12.15) (0:12.86)

2 9 MILLIFFE 2 69.3 0:10.67 1:13.50 [2] 1:00.02 [4] 0:49.35 [3] 0:37.88 [5] 0:26.13 [3] 0:13.47 [2] 7.8L 0:37.88 -4

Elione Chaves 1000m 1000m (0:13.48) (0:10.67) (0:11.47) (0:11.75) (0:12.66) (0:13.47)

3 4 VAIN FOX 7 67.5 0:10.93 1:13.82 [3] 0:59.92 [7] 0:48.99 [8] 0:37.59 [8] 0:25.83 [8] 0:13.19 [6] 9.6L 0:37.59 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:13.90) (0:10.93) (0:11.40) (0:11.76) (0:12.64) (0:13.19)

4 5 GENERAL PHELPS 5 67.8 0:11.00 1:13.83 [4] 0:59.59 [9] 0:48.59 [9] 0:37.42 [9] 0:25.65 [9] 0:13.07 [7] 9.7L 0:37.42 +2

Matthew McGuren 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.00) (0:11.17) (0:11.77) (0:12.58) (0:13.07)

5 7 PLAINTIFF'S FRIEND 1 70.2 0:10.57 1:14.42 [5] 1:01.00 [2] 0:50.43 [2] 0:39.23 [1] 0:27.35 [2] 0:14.34 [3] 13L 0:39.23 -9

Cody Collis 1000m 1000m (0:13.42) (0:10.57) (0:11.20) (0:11.88) (0:13.01) (0:14.34)

6 8 THAT'S A MIRACLE 6 69.1 0:10.71 1:14.44 [6] 1:00.86 [5] 0:50.15 [6] 0:38.68 [6] 0:26.73 [6] 0:14.13 [5] 13.1L 0:38.68 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.58) (0:10.71) (0:11.47) (0:11.95) (0:12.60) (0:14.13)

7 1 MOST IMPRESSIVE 8 69.8 0:10.72 1:14.80 [7] 1:01.35 [3] 0:50.63 [4] 0:39.25 [4] 0:27.41 [4] 0:14.45 [4] 15.1L 0:39.25 +4

Noel Callow Overall 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.72) (0:11.38) (0:11.84) (0:12.96) (0:14.45)

8 6 SPRITES 4 68.2 0:10.72 1:14.81 [8] 1:00.70 [8] 0:49.98 [7] 0:38.71 [7] 0:26.91 [7] 0:14.01 [8] 15.2L 0:38.71 +0

Craig Robertson 1000m 1000m (0:14.11) (0:10.72) (0:11.27) (0:11.80) (0:12.90) (0:14.01)

9 2 HOT BANANAS 3 69.0 0:10.57 1:15.79 [9] 1:02.17 [6] 0:51.60 [5] 0:40.36 [3] 0:28.23 [5] 0:14.73 [9] 21L 0:40.36 -1

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.57) (0:11.24) (0:12.13) (0:13.50) (0:14.73)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/11
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 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 6: VETRON Maiden Plate - 1050m

25 February 2023 - 16:10

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:01.45
(0:04.94)

0:56.51
(0:10.89)

0:45.62
(0:10.98)

0:34.64
(0:11.05)

0:23.59
(0:11.43)

0:12.16
(0:12.16)

0:34.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SERIGALA 6 68.4 0:04.94 1:01.45 [1] 0:56.51 [1] 0:45.62 [1] 0:34.64 [1] 0:23.59 [1] 0:12.16 [1] 1:01.45 0:34.64

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:04.94) (0:10.89) (0:10.98) (0:11.05) (0:11.43) (0:12.16)

2 10 UPPER CLASS GIRL 11 68.8 0:05.14 1:03.75 [2] 0:58.61 [6] 0:47.39 [4] 0:36.35 [4] 0:25.02 [4] 0:13.02 [2] 13.5L 0:36.35 +16

Andrew Spinks 800m Overall (0:05.14) (0:11.22) (0:11.04) (0:11.33) (0:12.00) (0:13.02)

3 4 DEEP MILLIONS 4 67.3 0:05.06 1:03.91 [3] 0:58.85 [3] 0:47.68 [2] 0:36.70 [3] 0:25.47 [2] 0:13.18 [3] 14.3L 0:36.70 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:05.06) (0:11.17) (0:10.98) (0:11.23) (0:12.29) (0:13.18)

4 3 REGALO D'ORO 12 66.6 0:05.23 1:04.55 [4] 0:59.32 [9] 0:47.98 [9] 0:36.71 [9] 0:25.05 [8] 0:12.82 [5] 17.8L 0:36.71 +18

Corey Bayliss 1000m Overall (0:05.23) (0:11.34) (0:11.27) (0:11.66) (0:12.23) (0:12.82)

5 2 NO MORE RED 3 65.9 0:05.05 1:04.66 [5] 0:59.61 [2] 0:48.13 [8] 0:36.85 [8] 0:25.14 [9] 0:12.85 [6] 18.3L 0:36.85 +8

Noel Callow 800m Overall (0:05.05) (0:11.48) (0:11.28) (0:11.71) (0:12.29) (0:12.85)

6 5 SCHUELLER 5 68.9 0:05.23 1:04.78 [6] 0:59.55 [8] 0:48.53 [2] 0:37.58 [2] 0:26.03 [3] 0:13.27 [4] 18.8L 0:37.58 +12

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:05.23) (0:11.02) (0:10.95) (0:11.55) (0:12.76) (0:13.27)

7 14 FEE 2 65.9 0:05.31 1:05.23 [7] 0:59.92 [10] 0:48.44 [10] 0:37.09 [10] 0:25.52 [10] 0:13.02 [9] 21.3L 0:37.09 +12

Nathan Thomas 1000m Overall (0:05.31) (0:11.48) (0:11.35) (0:11.57) (0:12.50) (0:13.02)

8 6 AMALFI QUEEN 10 67.2 0:05.17 1:05.52 [8] 1:00.35 [7] 0:49.14 [6] 0:37.83 [7] 0:26.25 [5] 0:13.56 [7] 22.8L 0:37.83 +12

Elione Chaves 1000m Overall (0:05.17) (0:11.21) (0:11.31) (0:11.58) (0:12.69) (0:13.56)

9 13 SUBTLE MILA 1 65.9 0:05.11 1:05.62 [9] 1:00.51 [5] 0:49.12 [7] 0:37.97 [6] 0:26.24 [6] 0:13.53 [8] 23.3L 0:37.97 +0

Cody Collis 800m Overall (0:05.11) (0:11.39) (0:11.15) (0:11.73) (0:12.71) (0:13.53)

10 7 BUBBLES 'N' MORE 7 67.6 0:05.11 1:06.11 [10] 1:01.00 [4] 0:49.71 [5] 0:38.52 [5] 0:26.63 [7] 0:13.85 [10] 26.1L 0:38.52 +10

Micheal Hellyer 1000m Overall (0:05.11) (0:11.29) (0:11.19) (0:11.89) (0:12.78) (0:13.85)

Scratched: Lion King (#1), Tikitiboo (#8), Tokyo Sins (#9), Frightened (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/11
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 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 7: GLOBAL TURF BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1900m

25 February 2023 - 17:00

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:00.20
(0:08.17)

1:52.03
(0:11.30)

1:40.73
(0:12.02)

1:28.71
(0:12.41)

1:16.30
(0:12.40)

1:03.90
(0:12.90)

0:51.00
(0:12.96)

0:38.04

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 VIVENZO 1 64.8 0:08.38 2:00.20 [1] 1:51.82 [5] 1:40.45 [5] 1:28.44 [4] 1:16.06 [4] 1:03.68 [4] 0:50.70 [4] 0:37.90

Noel Callow 1800m Overall (0:08.38) (0:11.37) (0:12.01) (0:12.38) (0:12.38) (0:12.98) (0:12.80)

2 4 EARLY THOUGHTS 10 64.6 0:08.23 2:00.29 [2] 1:52.06 [2] 1:40.59 [3] 1:28.69 [3] 1:16.36 [2] 1:03.94 [3] 0:50.93 [3] 0:38.05 +1

Cody Collis 1800m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.47) (0:11.90) (0:12.33) (0:12.42) (0:13.01) (0:12.88)

3 5 THE DRILLER 9 63.3 0:08.66 2:01.00 [3] 1:52.34 [9] 1:40.60 [9] 1:28.67 [8] 1:16.14 [9] 1:04.01 [9] 0:51.07 [9] 0:38.10 +12

Chelsea Jokic 1800m Overall (0:08.66) (0:11.74) (0:11.93) (0:12.53) (0:12.13) (0:12.94) (0:12.97)

4 1 ELIZANO 8 64.6 0:08.62 2:01.58 [4] 1:52.96 [7] 1:41.50 [6] 1:29.50 [6] 1:16.95 [6] 1:04.72 [6] 0:51.76 [7] 0:39.03 -9

Matthew McGuren 1800m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.46) (0:12.00) (0:12.55) (0:12.23) (0:12.96) (0:12.73)

5 2 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 6 62.6 0:08.68 2:01.88 [5] 1:53.20 [8] 1:41.53 [7] 1:29.46 [7] 1:17.03 [8] 1:04.86 [8] 0:51.99 [8] 0:39.07 +3

Nathan Thomas 1800m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.67) (0:12.07) (0:12.43) (0:12.17) (0:12.87) (0:12.92)

6 6 LINCOLN TOWN 5 64.5 0:08.23 2:02.16 [6] 1:53.93 [2] 1:42.42 [4] 1:30.39 [5] 1:17.78 [5] 1:05.48 [5] 0:52.62 [5] 0:39.77 +6

Micheal Hellyer 1800m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.51) (0:12.03) (0:12.61) (0:12.30) (0:12.86) (0:12.85)

7 7 THAT'LLDOTOO 3 65.9 0:08.17 2:03.84 [7] 1:55.67 [1] 1:44.37 [1] 1:32.35 [1] 1:19.88 [3] 1:07.54 [2] 0:54.64 [1] 0:41.68 -7

Karl Zechner 1800m Overall (0:08.17) (0:11.30) (0:12.02) (0:12.47) (0:12.34) (0:12.90) (0:12.96)

8 10 RAHAAN 4 65.3 0:08.25 2:04.39 [8] 1:56.14 [4] 1:44.83 [2] 1:32.84 [2] 1:20.49 [1] 1:08.09 [1] 0:55.09 [2] 0:42.10 -4

Heidi Gillie 1800m Overall (0:08.25) (0:11.31) (0:11.99) (0:12.35) (0:12.40) (0:13.00) (0:12.99)

9 3 BONBORA 2 63.9 0:08.55 2:09.07 [9] 2:00.52 [6] 1:48.68 [8] 1:36.51 [9] 1:24.33 [7] 1:12.20 [7] 0:59.48 [6] 0:46.51 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1800m Overall (0:08.55) (0:11.84) (0:12.17) (0:12.18) (0:12.13) (0:12.72) (0:12.97)

Scratched: Cristalino (#9), Art Heist (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 25 February 2023  17:20 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Aquis Park Gold Coast Poly QLD  Professional

Race 7: GLOBAL TURF BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1900m

25 February 2023 - 17:00

Track Rating: Synthetic, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:38.04
(0:12.56)

0:25.48
(0:12.57)

0:12.91
(0:12.91)

0:38.04

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 VIVENZO 1 64.8 0:08.38 0:37.90 [3] 0:25.48 [1] 0:12.91 [1] 2:00.20 0:37.90

Noel Callow 1800m Overall (0:12.42) (0:12.57) (0:12.91)

2 4 EARLY THOUGHTS 10 64.6 0:08.23 0:38.05 [2] 0:25.50 [2] 0:12.94 [2] 0.5L 0:38.05 +1

Cody Collis 1800m Overall (0:12.55) (0:12.56) (0:12.94)

3 5 THE DRILLER 9 63.3 0:08.66 0:38.10 [9] 0:25.41 [8] 0:12.57 [4] 4.5L 0:38.10 +12

Chelsea Jokic 1800m Overall (0:12.69) (0:12.84) (0:12.57)

4 1 ELIZANO 8 64.6 0:08.62 0:39.03 [6] 0:26.51 [3] 0:13.62 [3] 7.8L 0:39.03 -9

Matthew McGuren 1800m Overall (0:12.52) (0:12.89) (0:13.62)

5 2 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 6 62.6 0:08.68 0:39.07 [8] 0:26.01 [7] 0:12.91 [6] 9.3L 0:39.07 +3

Nathan Thomas 1800m Overall (0:13.06) (0:13.10) (0:12.91)

6 6 LINCOLN TOWN 5 64.5 0:08.23 0:39.77 [5] 0:26.86 [4] 0:13.42 [5] 10.8L 0:39.77 +6

Micheal Hellyer 1800m Overall (0:12.91) (0:13.44) (0:13.42)

7 7 THAT'LLDOTOO 3 65.9 0:08.17 0:41.68 [1] 0:28.41 [5] 0:14.54 [7] 20.6L 0:41.68 -7

Karl Zechner 1800m Overall (0:13.27) (0:13.87) (0:14.54)

8 10 RAHAAN 4 65.3 0:08.25 0:42.10 [4] 0:28.76 [6] 0:14.80 [8] 23.6L 0:42.10 -4

Heidi Gillie 1800m Overall (0:13.34) (0:13.96) (0:14.80)

9 3 BONBORA 2 63.9 0:08.55 0:46.51 [7] 0:33.03 [9] 0:17.58 [9] 51.1L 0:46.51 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1800m Overall (0:13.48) (0:15.45) (0:17.58)

Scratched: Cristalino (#9), Art Heist (#11)
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